CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC14 issue test report consist of 26 Pages Page 1 (26)
TTI-P-G166/98
Accredited Bluetooth™ Test Facility (BQTF)
Test report no.: 2_2648-02-02/01
FCC  Part 15.231

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : Transceiver Module for car access
Type designation : LK 05 0515 50
Manufacturer : - applicant -
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number : A211 820 98 26
Additional informations: :
 Frequency : 315 MHz  60K0F1D Channel separation: >25 kHz
 Output Power                     :   74.4 dBµV/m at 3m Average
 Number of channels : 1
 Antenna : external antenna inside car
 Power supply : 12 V DC by car battery
 Hardware   : 44/01
 Software : 02/02
1.6 Test standards
FCC Part 15.231 FCC  and CANADA RSS-210
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 2_2648-02-02/01 Issue Date: 04.02.2002 Page 5 (26)
2.2 Testreport
TEST REPORT
FCC Part 15.231
Testreport no.: 2_2648-02-02/01
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 2_2648-02-02/01 Issue Date: 04.02.2002 Page 6 (26)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
The list of measurements called for in FCC Part 15.231 is given below.
SUBCLAUSE PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED PAGE
Transmitter parameters
15.231 (a)    Time of transmitting 7
15.231 (b)(2)  Duty cycle 8
15.231 (b)    Field Strength 9
15.231 (b)(3)  Spurious emissions radiated- Transmitter operating 10
15.231 (c)       Bandwidth of emissions 16
Receiver Parameters
15.209 Spurious emissions - Receiver operating 17
                    Test equipment listing 19
Photographs of the equipment 21
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 2_2648-02-02/01 Issue Date: 04.02.2002 Page 7 (26)
TIME OF TRANSMITTING SUBCLAUSE 15.231 (a)
- The transmitter stops immediately after being released.
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 2_2648-02-02/01 Issue Date: 04.02.2002 Page 8 (26)
DUTY CYCLE/ ON-OFF-TIME Subclause 15 231 (b)(2)
Ref Lvl
19 dBm
Ref Lvl
19 dBm
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 1 MHz
RF Att 40 dB
A
Unit dBm
TRG
SWT 210 ms
Center 315 MHz 21 ms/
1VIEW 1MA
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1 1
2
Marker 1 [T1]